
2024 NM State Baseball

Overall Statistics for NM State (as of Apr 28, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 20-23   Home: 12-10   Away: 8-13   CUSA: 7-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Kade Benavidez  . 4 2 4 12-9 33 11 14 2 0 0 10 16  . 4 8 5 11 1 6 1  . 5 5 3 2 0 0-0 31 7 3  . 9 2 7

Austin Corbett  . 4 1 7 12-2 12 6 5 2 1 0 3 9  . 7 5 0 1 0 3 0  . 4 2 9 1 1 0-0 10 0 0 1.000

Keith Jones II  . 3 9 8 43-42 176 57 70 17 3 15 62 138  . 7 8 4 31 6 32 2  . 5 0 0 1 0 11-12 63 3 1  . 9 8 5

Titus Dumitru  . 3 4 6 37-34 136 32 47 12 0 5 23 74  . 5 4 4 21 3 23 3  . 4 4 4 0 0 3-3 73 1 0 1.000

Mitch Namie  . 3 4 0 40-40 150 40 51 9 2 5 33 79  . 5 2 7 26 8 35 3  . 4 6 2 0 3 1-1 298 22 10  . 9 7 0

Nick Gore  . 3 2 3 43-41 158 42 51 8 2 10 48 93  . 5 8 9 24 4 28 4  . 4 1 6 4 1 1-1 320 33 0 1.000

Romeo Ballesteros  . 3 0 5 42-42 141 35 43 4 0 0 17 47  . 3 3 3 18 9 23 1  . 4 1 4 1 5 10-13 61 95 8  . 9 5 1

Steve Solorzano  . 3 0 4 19-18 69 16 21 2 0 2 13 29  . 4 2 0 14 4 13 3  . 4 4 8 0 0 0-0 14 31 4  . 9 1 8

Edwin Martinez-Pagan  . 2 9 1 29-22 86 17 25 4 2 3 29 42  . 4 8 8 9 4 19 5  . 3 7 6 2 0 2-3 21 59 2  . 9 7 6

Preston Godfrey  . 2 7 2 29-20 81 15 22 5 2 5 21 46  . 5 6 8 12 3 15 1  . 3 8 1 1 0 1-1 18 1 0 1.000

Damone Hale  . 2 6 1 41-41 157 34 41 6 3 5 34 68  . 4 3 3 19 9 39 6  . 3 7 1 1 2 6-7 64 0 1  . 9 8 5

Logan Gallina  . 2 5 0 30-16 68 20 17 5 2 7 20 47  . 6 9 1 14 8 19 0  . 4 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Sheehan O'Connor  . 2 4 7 32-26 85 18 21 4 0 2 18 31  . 3 6 5 14 4 41 2  . 3 7 9 0 1 3-3 18 35 3  . 9 4 6

Jadon Arakaki  . 2 2 4 23-15 49 16 11 1 0 0 7 12  . 2 4 5 4 3 16 0  . 3 2 1 0 1 1-1 32 0 2  . 9 4 1

Gianni Horvat  . 1 7 4 18-14 46 6 8 1 0 1 3 12  . 2 6 1 4 3 10 0  . 2 8 3 0 0 1-1 23 33 4  . 9 3 3

Ty Acton  . 1 0 5 13-4 19 3 2 0 0 1 2 5  . 2 6 3 0 1 9 0  . 1 4 3 1 0 0-0 7 7 0 1.000

Thomas Teel  . 0 0 0 5-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000

--------------------

Zach Zwaschka  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Garrett Sloan  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 0 5 43 1471 369 449 82 17 61 343 748  . 5 0 8 223 71 333 31  . 4 1 8 14 14 40-46 1072 373 45  . 9 7 0

Opponents  . 3 3 2 43 1506 386 500 104 12 77 364 859  . 5 7 0 191 55 329 23  . 4 2 2 15 22 49-64 1074 397 62  . 9 6 0

LOB - Team (349), Opp (333). DPs turned - Team (25), Opp (37). CI - Team (2), Benavidez 2. IBB - Team (3), Jones 2, Namie 1,

Opp (12). Picked off - Jones 2, Hale 1, Namie 1, Gore 1, Horvat 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Hayden Walker  5 . 7 9 3-2 11 10 0 0/0 0 51.1 65 40 33 21 48 13 0 9  . 3 1 4 3 4 0 3 3

Trey Meza  8 . 1 3 4-5 13 10 0 0/0 0 58.2 71 54 53 34 61 16 2 14  . 3 0 7 7 7 0 3 5

Josh Sharman 11.60 1-2 15 11 0 0/0 0 45.0 73 60 58 19 36 12 3 17  . 3 6 3 5 4 0 2 2

--------------------

Saul Soto  3 . 7 7 3-2 16 0 0 0/0 1 31.0 39 16 13 11 32 5 1 1  . 2 9 8 0 4 0 1 1

Hayden Lewis  6 . 4 3 3-3 12 0 0 0/0 2 21.0 27 26 15 10 22 5 1 8  . 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 1

Connor Wylde  7 . 4 0 2-1 13 3 0 0/0 0 24.1 28 21 20 15 25 7 0 4  . 2 8 9 1 2 0 0 1

Aaron Treloar  8 . 0 0 0-0 15 0 0 0/0 0 18.0 27 18 16 7 21 3 1 5  . 3 4 2 4 4 0 1 1

Brady Baltus  8 . 5 3 0-1 8 1 0 0/0 0 12.2 23 14 12 5 11 7 0 3  . 3 9 0 0 3 0 0 0

Cade Swenson  8 . 9 2 0-2 14 8 0 0/0 0 36.1 47 41 36 20 21 13 2 4  . 3 1 8 3 11 0 1 3

Matt Romero  9 . 0 0 2-1 12 0 0 0/0 0 19.0 31 22 19 14 14 5 0 4  . 3 5 6 1 5 0 1 0

Steve Solorzano  9 . 0 0 0-1 4 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 9 6 6 2 8 2 0 0  . 3 7 5 0 1 0 1 2

Fernando Barreda  9 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 6 3 3 2 2 1 0 1  . 4 2 9 0 0 0 0 0

Zach Zwaschka 14.40 0-2 10 0 0 0/0 0 10.0 14 18 16 10 5 6 1 2  . 3 5 0 1 2 0 1 2

Kade Benavidez 15.68 1-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 10.1 21 19 18 10 9 4 1 2  . 4 2 9 1 3 0 0 1

Cho Tofte 18.90 1-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 10 14 14 8 8 2 0 2  . 3 7 0 1 1 0 1 0

Tyler Hoeft 22.50 0-1 4 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 9 14 10 3 6 3 0 1  . 4 0 9 2 3 0 0 0

Totals  8 . 5 6 20-23 43 43 0 0/0 3 357.1 500 386 340 191 329 104 12 77  . 3 3 2 31 55 0 15 22

Opponents  7 . 6 4 23-20 43 43 1 2/1 6 358.0 449 369 304 223 333 82 17 61  . 3 0 5 42 71 1 14 14

PB - Team (8), Gore 8, Opp (12). Pickoffs - Team (11), Sharman 3, Meza 2, Walker 2, Romero 1, Baltus 1, Wylde 1, Gore 1, Opp

(6). SBA/ATT - Gore (42-48), Wylde (7-9), Sharman (8-8), Teel (6-7), Swenson (5-7), Walker (3-7), Meza (3-6), Lewis (5-5),

Romero (4-5), Treloar (4-5), Zwaschka (4-4), Benavidez (1-3), Soto (3-3), Solorzano (1-1), Baltus (1-1), Tofte (1-1).



2024 NM State Baseball

Overall Statistics for NM State (as of Apr 28, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Nick Gore 353 320 33 0 1.000 1 42 6  . 8 7 5 8 0

Titus Dumitru 74 73 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Preston Godfrey 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ty Acton 14 7 7 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Josh Sharman 12 3 9 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0

Austin Corbett 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Thomas Teel 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

Saul Soto 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Cade Swenson 5 0 5 0 1.000 1 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

Brady Baltus 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Zach Zwaschka 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Logan Gallina 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Matt Romero 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Keith Jones II 67 63 3 1  . 9 8 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Damone Hale 65 64 0 1  . 9 8 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Edwin Martinez-Pagan 82 21 59 2  . 9 7 6 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

Mitch Namie 330 298 22 10  . 9 7 0 23 0 0   - - - 0 0

Romeo Ballesteros 164 61 95 8  . 9 5 1 18 0 0   - - - 0 0

Sheehan O'Connor 56 18 35 3  . 9 4 6 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jadon Arakaki 34 32 0 2  . 9 4 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Gianni Horvat 60 23 33 4  . 9 3 3 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kade Benavidez 41 31 7 3  . 9 2 7 3 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 2

Steve Solorzano 49 14 31 4  . 9 1 8 5 1 0 1.000 0 0

Trey Meza 12 2 9 1  . 9 1 7 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

Hayden Walker 11 3 7 1  . 9 0 9 0 3 4  . 4 2 9 0 0

Hayden Lewis 6 1 3 2  . 6 6 7 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

Connor Wylde 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 7 2  . 7 7 8 0 0

Aaron Treloar 5 1 2 2  . 6 0 0 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Tyler Hoeft 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Garrett Sloan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cho Tofte 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Fernando Barreda 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1490 1072 373 45  . 9 7 0 25 49 15  . 7 6 6 8 2

Opponents 1533 1074 397 62  . 9 6 0 37 40 6  . 8 7 0 12 0

Hitting minimums - 1 TPA

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1 IP   1.0 IP/Game


